Amendment 4 to Council Bill No. 46-2024

BY: Deb Jung

Legislative Day # 11 Date: October 7, 2024

Amendment No. 4

(This Amendment:

Changes the maximum eligible contribution from \$250 to \$300;
Changes the maximum contribution and loan maximum for County Council and County Executive candidates
Changes the percentage of the public contribution from a third to a half; and 4. Clarifies who can coordinate expenses.)

1	
2	On page 3, in line 22, strike "\$250.00" and substitute " <u>\$300.00</u> ".
3	
4	On page 3, in line 25, strike "\$12,000 in contributions or loans" and substitute " <u>\$15,000</u>
5	IN CONTRIBUTIONS AND LOANS FOR A COUNTY COUNCIL CANDIDATE OR UP TO $30,000$ in
6	CONTRIBUTIONS AND LOANS FOR A COUNTY EXECUTIVE CANDIDATE".
7	
8	On page 8, in line 11, strike "THIRD" and substitute " <u>HALF</u> ".
9	
10	On page 11 in line 15, strike "\$250.00" and substitute " <u>\$300.00</u> ".
11	
12	On page 11, in line 29, strike "participating candidate" and substitute "CANDIDATE WHO IS
13	AN APPLICANT, CERTIFIED, OR PARTICIPATING CANDIDATE".
14	
15	